#### 900231520 08/20/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solvay Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		03/15/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Abbott Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 North Waukegan Road	
City:	North Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60064	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72345571	ESTRATAB
Serial Number:	74538837	MINIMICROSPHERES
Serial Number:	72345572	ESTRATEST
Serial Number:	76542564	PROMETRIUM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

8479356552 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 847-937-5121

Email: trademarks@abbott.com Correspondent Name: David H. McDonald 100 Abbott Park Road Address Line 1:

D377/AP6A Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Abbott Park, ILLINOIS 60064-6008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T66268

**REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0080** 

**TRADEMARK** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. McDonald
Signature:	/David H. McDonald/
Date:	08/20/2012
Total Attachments: 2	

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Name Change - Solvay to Abbott Products Inc (Georgia) 03\_15\_2010#page1.tif source=Certificate of Name Change - Solvay to Abbott Products Inc (Georgia) 03\_15\_2010#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0081

# STATE OF GEORGIA

# **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**NAME CHANGE** 

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

## SOLVAY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 03/15/2010 changing its name to

## ABBOTT PRODUCTS, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on March 15, 2010



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0082

Control No: J520544 Date Filed: 03/15/2010 11:09 AM Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State



# Office Of The Secretary Of State Corporations Division

## Articles Of Amendment Of Articles Of Incorporation

Article One The Norma Of The Comparation to:
The Name Of The Corporation Is:
Solvay Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Article Two  The Corporation Hereby Adopts The Following Amendment To Change The Name Of The Corporation.  The New Name Of The Corporation Is:
Abbott Products, Inc.
Article Three The Amendment Was Duly Adopted By The Following Method (choose one box only):
<ul> <li>The amendment was adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares.</li> <li>The amendment was adopted by a sufficient vote of the shareholders.</li> <li>The amendment was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action as shareholder action was not required.</li> </ul>
Article Four
The Date Of The Adoption Of The Amendment Was:
February 15, 2010
Article Five  The Undersigned Does Hereby Certify That A Notice To Publish The Filing Of Articles Of Amendment To Change The Corporation's Name Along With The Publication Fee Of \$40.00 Has Been Forwarded To The Legal Organ Of The County Of The Registered Office As Required By O.C.G.A. §14-2-1006.1
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles Of Amendment
on March (2, 2010 Signature And Capacity in which signing)  Shannon Klinger, Assistant Steretary

CD 100

State of Georgia
Expedite Name Change 1 Page(s)



TRADEMARK REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0083

**RECORDED: 08/20/2012**